
TODAY ON THE RADIO

M1CA-570 Ro
7:00 A. M.Nits Watchman;

Music. Humor
8:00Roy Shelley, Songs
8:15Art Egan, Poetry
8:25City Consumers Guide
8:30Organ Program
8:45TalkA. CIOyd GUI
9:00The Mystery Girl
9:15Melvin Pa111, Piano
9:30Food Forum
9:45Vance Campbell, Songs

10:00Mildred Windell, So-
prano; Concert Orch.

10:15Marion Cox, Songs
10:30-2:30 A. ILDance

Music

WEA.F-680 Re
6:45 A. ILExercises
8:00Richard Leibert, Organ
8:25-City' Consumers' Guide
9:30Cheerio. Inspirational

Talk and Music
9:00-Frank Banta. Piano;

Sam Herman, Xylophone
9:15Lands Trio
9:30Bradley Kincaid. Songs
9 :45Southettairee Quartet
10 :00Breen and de Ross,

Songs
10115Clara. Lu '0' Em.
10 :30News Reports
10:25Three Scamps. Songs
10;45Cooking Talk
11:00Juan Reyes, Piano
11:15De Marco Sisters,

and Jack Arthur. Songs
11:30Interior Decorating

Betty Moore; Lew White.
Organ

11:45Fields and Hail, Songs
1.2:00Commodore Quartet
12:15 P. M.Market Report:1c
12:30String Trio; Paula

Hemingbaus, Contralto
1:00What Is the City Da-

Mg for the Unemployed?
William Hodson. Com-
missioner of Public Wel-
fare, Speaking at Kiwanis
Club Luncheon. Hotel
McAlpho

1:30Governor Joseph B.Ely of Massachusetts,
Speaking at New York
Board of Trade Luncheon
Hotel Commodore

2:00-Parish Oreh.
2:30Variety Musicale
3:00Ma PerkinsSketch
3:15The Wise ManSketch
3 :30Women's Review ;

Building International
Goodwill Through WorldTradeHarvey Firestone
Jr.. President Firestone
Tire and Rubber Company

4:00Pop Concert4:30Art Tatem, Piano
4:45Lady Next Door
5:00Black Orth.
5:30,Frank Merrtwell'a Ad-

venturesSketch5:45Armchair Quartet
6:00Ctigat Ora.
6.:39-4qetcs in Washington-

Gebrge R.. Hahne.
8:45-Henry Burbig, Come-

Bien; Rhythm Boys, Songs
7:00--Veterans' Provisions

of the Independent Of-
fices BillRepresentativeJoseph W. Bailey. Jr. of
Texas

7 :15Billy BatchelorBatten
7:30Shirley Howard,

Songs; Jesters Trio
7:45The GoldbergsSketch
9:00Jack Pearl, Comedian;

Van Steeden Orch.
8:30Wayne King Orch.
9:00Hay-ton Os-all.; Fred

Allen, Comedian; Theo-
dore Webb. Baritone

10:00Hillbilly Music
10 :30-Ghost StoriesSketch
11:00Ferdinand Orch.
11:15News; Dance Orch.
ii.:30-aubinoff Orch.
32:00Masters Orch.
111411 A. 3LLucas Orch.

WEDNESDAY, APHIS, 11, 1934.

OUTSTANDING EVENTS ON ALL STATIONS.
1215-12:20 P. M."The Thrift House Birthday Bundle Party," Mrs..

Julius Ochs AdlerWOR.
1:00-1:30 P. M."What Is the City Doing for the Unemployed?" William

Hodson, Commissioner of Public Welfare, at Kiwanis Club Lunch-
eon, Hotel McAlpinWEAF.

1:30-2:00 P. M.Governor Joseph B. Ely of Massachusetts, Speaking at
New York Board of Trade Luncheon, Hotel CommodoreWEAF.

1:45-2:30P. M.U. S. Chamber of Commerce Luncheon, at Bankers
Club; Speakers, H. I. Harriman, President of the Chamber;
Hiroshi Saito, Japanese Ambassador to the United States, and
OthersWJZ.

7:00-7:15P. M."Veterans' Provisions of the Independent Offices Bill,"
Representative Joseph W. Bailey Jr. of TexasWF.AF.

7:30-7:45 P. M."Friendliness of Nations," Representative Henry T.
Rainey of Illinois. Speaker of the HouseWJZ.

9:00-9:30 P. M.Nino Martini, Metropolitan Opera Tenor; Concert Or-
chestraWABC.

9:30-10:00P. M.John Charles Thomas. Metropolitan Opera Baritone;
Concert OrchestraWJZ.

10:30-10:45 P. M."The Republican Reaction," Representative John
Taber of New YorkWABC.

WOR--710 Re
6:45 A. 11.Gym Classes
8:00Talks; Music
8:25City Consumers Guide
8:30-TalkMartha Manning
8:45Keene Orch.9:00ChildrenMary Olds
9:15TalkJohnny Kane
9:30French Diction
9:45ShoppingJean Abbey

10 :00FoodA. W. McCann
11:00Joseph Bier, Songs
11:15Beauty Talk
11:30Talk--Gabriel I3eatter
11:45-The Magic Bowl

Claire Sugden
12:00Walter Ahrens, Songs
12:15 P. M.-The Thrift

House Birthday Bundle
PartyMrs. Julius Ochs
Adler

12:20Your ChildDr. El-
Mine Elmore

12:25M00nersMrs. J. S.

10:00Josane Trio
10:15Song Sketch10:35-Gertrude and Arthur

Mend% Piano and Xylo-
phone10:45Frances Forbes, Songs

11:00Health Talk
'11:03Reg Merville, Songs
11:15Shopping Talk
11:30Itallan Program
12:00Stapleton and Boroff,

_Plano Duo; _William .1111/-
ler, Tenor Reilly

12:15 P. ALChuck Richards, 12 1

Songs: Stock Quotatione
1:05-Luncheon Music
1:15News; Beauty Guild
2:00-DogsDaisy Miller
2:15SportsJack Pitman
2:30Italian Musicale
3:05TalkRaymond

Rheaume
3:15Harold Rose, Plano
3:30Stock Quotations
3:45-Dorothy Miller, Songs
4:00Emily Roosevelt. So-

prano; Arthur Van Haelst,
Baritone: Aurora Mauro
Cottone. Piano

4:30Gypsy Albert Trio
4:45National Home for

Jewish ChildrenFormer
Representative W. W.
Cohen

5:00Studio Party
5:311Holst Orch.5:43TalkDr. Paul Wins-

low; liftsic
5:55-British Charities Talk

-Captain Harold Auten
6:00Black Orals-.
6:30Screen Revue
6:40-News Dramatization
7 :00Ethel Orch.
7:15Nordstrom Sisters.

Songs
7:30Human understandingBen Sweetland
7:43Fallon Orch.
8:00Three Little Funstem
8:10-Jerry Baker, Tenor
8:30Range Ramblers
8:45--Current EventsDr.

Charles Fleischer
9:00Al Shayne. Baritone;

Sylvia Miller, Soprano;
William Kennedy, Tenor

9:30-Mario Bahl. Baritone
9:45-Oxford Male Quartet

12:55--Ohman and Araen,
Piano Duo

1:00Health Talk; Music
1:20BooksRosalind Genet
1:45Home Economics Talk
2:00-The Psychologist Says

Dr. Arthur Frank Payne
2:15Comedy Sketch
2:30The Public Speaks
2:45Music; Talk
3:00Fashion Talk
3:15Studio Program
3:30Spanish LessonsPro-

fessor Maxims /turralde
3:45Byron Holiday, Songs
4:00-13ealth TalkDr. H. 1.

Strandhagen
4 :15Milton Kaye. Piano
4:30Virginians Quartet
4:45Through the Looking-

glassFrances Ingram
5:00DogsFrank Dole
5:05Sketch; Music
5:15AstronomersTalk
5:30Town TalkRobert

Reud
5:40-All Star Trio
6:00Uncle Don
6:30Imaginary Objections

to the Child Labor
AmendmentGeorge Z.
Medalie, Attorney

6:45-Health Talk
6:50Eddie Connors, Guitar
6:55Real Life Dramas
7:00--Sports Resume
7:15Harry Hershfield
7:30Al and Lee Reiser.

Piano Duo
7:45Stories of the Sea8;05Josef Ranald, Hand

Analyst
8:13Cal Tinney, Humor
8130Concert Orcla.; Frank

Munn. Tenor9:00ItailmH. S. Lott Jr.
9:30SuccessHarry Balkin
9:45Robison Orch.

10:15Current EventsHar-
lan Eugene Read

10:35-Dorothy Miller, and
Garfield Swift, Songs

11:00Moonbeams Trio
11 :30-Barnet Orcb.
12 :00Robbins Orch.

WJZ-760 Re
7:30 A. M.Tolchl Hiraoka,

Xylophone
7:45Jolly Bin and Jane
8:00Morning Devotions
8:15Don Hall Trio
8:30Lew Witte. Organ0:00mystery Chef
9:15Dance Os-ch.
9:55News Reports

10:00-Josephine Gibson, Hoe-
; tess Counselor

10:15Young Artists Trio
10:30Today's Children

Dramatic Sketch
10:40-Jack and Loretta

Clemens, Songs
11:00Wife SaverTalk
13:15String Ensemble
11:35-U. S. Army Band
12:00Eva Taylor, Songs
12:15 P. M.Merry Macs,

Songs
12:30Farm and Home Hour
1:30Vic and SadeSketch
.1:45U. S. Chamber of Com-

merce Luncheon, at Bank-
ers Club; Speakers, Henry
L Harriman. President,U. S. Chamber of Com-
merce; Ellroshi Saito, Jap-
anese Ambassador to U.
S.. and Others

2 :30Smackout--Sketch
2:45Leo/a Turner, So-

Prano: Frederick Bittke,
Baritone; String Ensemble

3:00Joe White, Tenor
3:15Syncopators Orch.3:45Platt and Nairman.

Piano Duo
4:00Betty and BobSketch
4:15Alice Joy. Songs
4:30Physical Education ona Broad ScaleMary

Hungerford, Writer
4:45Tappan Junior High

School Chorus
5:00-Shield Orch.
5:30Singing Lady
5:45Little Orphan 'Annie

--Children's Program
6:00Westminster Choir
6:30Irene Beasley. Songs
6:40TalkLowell Thomas7:00Amos 'n Andy
7:15John He-rick, Songs
7:30Friend/theft of Na-

tionsHenry T. Rainey,
Speaker of the House

7145Er. Mary Matthews
Sketch

8:00The Absentee Killer
Sketch

8:30Dangerous ParadiseSketch
8:45Carlos Garde, Songs
9:00Cuckoo Program
9:35-John Charles Thomas.

Baritone; Daly Orch.
10 :05-Lopez Orch. ; MaleTrio; Ed Sullivan. Talk;

Frances Langford, Songs;
-Speaker. Frank Buck;

. Big-Game Hunter
10:30Denny °rat; Frank-

lyn BRUT. Tenor
11:00Piekens Sisters, Songs

11 :15Reinhold Schmidt,
Baritone

11:30Stein Orch.
11:45News; Pollack Orch.
12:00Coleman Orch.
13:30 A. M.Stern Orch.

WW1-C-810 Re
8:13 A. M.Music Moods
8:25City Consumers Guide
8:30Organ Recital
9:15Ships News; Idualo
9:40-Welfare NewsLillian

Las-Se
10:00Masterwork Hour
11:00String Trio
12:00-Mabel Thibault. Cornet
12:15 P. ILDr. Leo Tables
12:30Dance Os-ch.
1:00Police Alarms; Music
1:45Martha Haskins and

Esther Jacobson, Songs
2:00-Capitol String Quartet
2:45Growing OldDr.

Charles Bolduan.
3:00New York. Civic Orch.
4:30Stamp Chat
4:45Studio Program
5:00Board of Education

Program
5:45Johnny Martine, Songs
6:00The Department of Li-

censes as a Social Agency
Lawrence Burnstein, Re-
search Secretary

6:15Harmonettes Trio
6:30Educating Our Educe.-

torsTheodore H. Haas
6:45National Musical

Benefit Society
7:15Mary Doherty, songs
7:30The World TodayDr.

Frank Bohn
W4.BC-860 Re

7 :30 A. 3LOrgan Reveille
8:00Studio Music
8:25City Consumers Guide
8:30Was-now Os-ch.
9:00Eton Boys. Songs
9:15Madison Ensemble
9:30Dance Os-ch.

10:00-String Ensemble
10:15Bill and Ginger. Songs
10:30-News; String Orals.
10:40-Fats Waller. Songs
11:00-Home Economics

Mary Ellis Ames
11:15-Osborne Orch.; Pedro

de Cordoba, Readings
11:30TalkTony Worts
11:45RecipesJane Ellison
12:00-Voice of Experience
12:15 P. ALBetty Barthel',

Songs
12:30Ed McConnell. Songs
12 :45Raginsky Os-oh.
1 :00Marie, the Little

French PrincessSketch
1:15Paige Orch.; Joan

Blonde'', Actress, Inter-
viewed

1:30Easy Acessketch
1:45Playboys Trio
2 :00Studio Orch.
2:15Romance of Helen

TrentSketch2:30School of the Air
3:00Chamber Music
3:30Mary Manning, Songs;

Knickerbocker Singers
3:40-StudiO Music
4:00Warnow Orch.; Do Re

Mi Trio
4:30Ann Leaf Organ
4:45Merrymakers Oreh.
5:00SkippySketch
5:10-Jack Brooks, Songs
5:30Jack Armstrong, All-

American BoySketch
5:45Novelty Trio
6:00Buck RogersSketch
6:10-Bobby BensonSketch

:30-1SVOSie Box
6:45Happy Minstrel
:00-11yrt and Marge

7:15Just Plain BillSketch
:30Armbruster Orb.;
Jimmy Kemper, Songs7:45NewsBoake Carter

8:00Men About Town
Trio; Vivien Ruth, Songs

8:15NewsEdwin C. Hill
8:35-Albert Spalding, Vio-

lin; Conrad Thibault,
Baritone; Voorhees Os-ch.

9 :05Nino Martini, Metro-
- politan Opera Tenor;

Kostelanetz Os-ch.
9:30Lombardo Orch.;

Burns and Allen, Comedy
10 :00Fiorito Orch. ; Dick

Powell, Songs
10:30The Republican Re-actionRepresentative

John Taber of New York
10:45-Columbiana Orch.
11:00-Nick Lucas, Songs
11:15News; Little Os-ch.
11:30From Honolulu: No-

ble Oreh.; McQuesten
Orel].

12:00Hopkins Orch.
12:80 A. 51.Hall Orch.
1:00Light Orch.

WEVD-1,300 Re
7:00 A. M.Exercises
7:45Morning Devotions
8:00Leading Events
8:05Psychology Clinic
8 :10Music; Comedy
8 :25City Consumers Guide
8:30-9 :00-Music: Comedy
3:00 P. M.Variety Music
3:30George Lozow, Songs
3:45Nicholas Saslavsky,

Baritone
4:00The PhilosopherTalk
4:16-11153ha Fried, Songs
4:30-Studio Music
5:30Lies Orch.
5:45-6 :CIOElizabeth Andres.

Contralto; String Ensein-
ble

8:00A New Deal for the
ImmigrantDr. Israel
Goldstein, President Jew-
ish National Fund; the
Conscientious Objector
Zahn Beardsley, Attontev

8:30Aristocrats Ensemble
8:45-9:05-The Dance and

Our Changing Times-
Tamiris, Dancer

10 :00Knights of Melody
Ore-h.; Idorton Dawscm,
Songs

10:30-11:00OperaLa Forzadel Destino
12:00Rumba Music
12:15 A. M.Gypsy Circh.
12:30Dance 3111310

TODAY ON THE RADIO
WE/ON-EST/AY, APRIL 11, 1934.

OUTSTANDING EVENTS ON ALL STATIONS.
12:15-12:20 P. M."The Thrift House Birthday Bundle Party," Mrs.

Julius Ochs AdlerWOK.
1:00-1:30 P. M."What Is the City Doing for the Unemployed?" William

Hodson, Commissioner of Public Welfare, at Kiwanis Club Lunch-
eon, Hotel McA/pinWEAF.

1:30-2:00 P. M.Governor Joseph B. Ely of Massachusetts, Speaking at
New York Board of Trade Luncheon, Hotel CommodoreWEAF.

1:4-2:30P. M.U. S. Chamber of Commerce Luncheon, at Bankers
Club; Speakers, H. I. Harriman, President of the Chamber;
Hiroshi Saito, Japanese Ambassador to the United States, and
OthersWJZ.

7:00-7:15 P. M."Veterans' Provisions of the Independent Offices Bill,"
Representative Joseph W. Bailey Jr. of TexasWEAF.

7:30-7:45 P. M."Frienaliness of Nations," Representative Henry T.
Rainey of Illinois. Speaker of the House-WJZ.

9:00-9:30 P. M.Nino Martini, Metropolitan Opera Tenor; Concert Or-
chestraWABC.

9:30-10:00 P. M.John Charles Thomas. Metropolitan Opera Bariteine;
Concert OrchestraWJZ.

10:30-10:45 P. M."The Republican Reaction," Representative John
Taber of New YorkWABC.

MICA-570 Ho
7:00 A. 51.-Nite Watchman;

Music, Humor
8:00-Roy Shelley, Songs
8 :15-Art Egan, Poetry
8:25-City Consumers Guide
8:30-Organ Program
8:45-Talk--A. Cloyd Gill
9:00-The Mystery Girl
9:15-Melvin Pahl, Piano
9:30-Food Forum
9:45-Vance Campbell, Songs

10 :00--Josatie Trio
10:15-Song Sketch
10:30-Gertrude and Arthur

Marottl, Piano and Xylo-
phone

10:45-Frances Forbes, Songs
11 :00-Health Talk
11:05-Reg Merville, Songs
11:15-Shopping Talk
11:30-Italian Program
12:00-Stapleton and Boroff,

_Plano Duo; _William Mil-
ler, Tenor

WOE-710 Ke
6:43 A. AL-Gym Classes
8:00-Talks; Music
8:25-City Consumers Guide
8:30-Talk-Martha Manning
8:45-Keene Orch.
9:00-Children-Mary Olds
9:15-Talk-Johnny Kane
9:30-French Diction
9:45-shopping-Jean Abbey

10:00-Food-A. W. McCann
11:00-Joseph Bier, Songs
11:15-Beauty Talk
11 :30-Talk-.Gabriel Heatter
11:45-The Magic Bowl-

Claire Sugden
12:00-Walter Ahrens, Songs
12:15 P. M.-The Thrift

House Birthday Bundle
Party-Mrs. Julius Ochs
Adler

12:20-Your Child-Dr. El-
:stifle Elmore

12:25-Manners-Mrs. J. S.

12:15 P. al.-Chuck Richards, 12:30-Haas Ensemble12:55-Ohmen and Araen,
Piano Duo

1:00-Health Talk; Music
1 :30-Books-Rosalind Genet
1:45-Home Economics Talk
2:00-The Psychologist Says

-Dr. Arthur Frank Payne
2:15--Comedy Sketch
2:30-The Public Speaks
2:45-Music; Talk
3:00-Fashion Talk
3:15-Studio Program
3 :30-Spanish Lessons-Pro-

fessor Maxime Iturralde

Songs; Stock Quotations
1 :00-Luncheon Music
1:15-News; Beauty Guild
2 :00-Dogs-Daisy Miller
2 :15-Sports-Jack Fifteen
2:30-Italian Musicale
3:00-Talk-Raymond

Rheaume
3 :15--Harold Rose, Piano
3:30-Stock Quotations
3:4-5-Dorothy Miller, Songs
4:00-Emily Roosevelt, So-

prano: Arthur Van Haelst,
Baritone Aurora Mauro
Cottone, Piano

4:30-Gypsy Albert Trio
4:45-National Home for

Jewish Children-Former
Representative W. W.
Cohen

5 :00--Studlo Party
5:30-Holst Orch.5:45-Talk-Dr. Paul Wins-

low; Music
5:55-British Charities Talk

-Captain Harold Auten
6:00-Black Orch,
6:30-Screen Revue
6:40-News Dramatization
7 ;00-Eckel Orel_
7 :15-Nordstrom Sisters,

Songs
7 :30-Human Understanding

-Ben Sweetland
7:45-Fallon Orch.
8:00- Three Little Punsters
8:15-Jerry Baker, Tenor
8:35-Range Ramblers
8:45-Current Events-Dr.

Charles :Fleischer
9:05-Al Shayne. Baritone;

Sylvia Miller, Soprano:
William Kennedy, Tenor

9:30-Mario Baty'. Baritone
a :45--Oxford Male Quartet

10:00-Mildred Windell, So-
prano: Concert Orch.

10:15-Marion COX, Songs
10:30-2:30 A. 3L-Dance

Music

WEAH-660 Kc
6:45 A. 30.-Exerclses 1
8:00-Richard Lelbert, Organ 1
8:25-City Consumers Guide
8:30-Cheerio, Inspirational

Talk and Music
9:00-Frank Santa. Piano;

Sam Berman Xylophone
9 :15-Landt Trio
9:30-Bradley Kincaid. Songs
:45-Southernaires Quartet

10:00-Breen and de Rose,
Songs

10:15-Clara. f.0 'n' Ent
10 :30-News Reports
10:35-Three Scamps. Songs
10:45-COoking Talk
11:00-Juan Reyes, Piano
11:15-De Marco Sisters,

and Jack Arthur, Songs
11:20-Interior Decorating-

Betty Moore; Lew White,
Organ

11:45-Fields and Hail, Songs
12:00-Commodore Quartet
12:15 P. ht.-MArket Reports
32:30-String Trio; Paula,

Heminghaus, Contralto
1:00-What Is the City Do-

ing for the Unemployed?
-William Hodson. Com-
missioner of Public Wel-
fare, Speaking at Kiwanis
Club Luncheon, Hotel
Me.a/pin

1:30---Governor Joseph B.Ely of Massachusetts,
Speaking at New York
Board ot Trade Luncheon
Hotel Commodore

2 :00-Parish (Itch.
2:30-Variety Musicale
3:00-Ma Perkins-Sketch
3:15-The Wine Man-Sketch
3:30-Women's Review ;

Building Internationai
Goodwill Through WorldTrade-Harvey Firestone
Jr., President Firestone
Tire and Rubber Company

4:00-Pop Concert
4:30-Art Tatem, Piano
4:45-Lady Next Door
5:00-Black Orch.
5:30-Frank Merrhvell's Ad-

ventures-Sketch
5;45-Armchair Quartet
6:00--Cugat Orch.
6:30,-News in Washington-

Gehrge R. Holmes
6:45--Renry Burbig, Come-

-Man: Rhythm Boys, Songs
7:00--Veterans Provisions

of the Independent Of-
fices Bill-RepresentativeJoseph W. Bailey, Jr. of
Texas

7:15-Billy BatChelor-Sketch
7:30-Shirley Howard,

Songs; Jesters Trio
7:45-The Goldbergs-Sketch
8:00-Jack Pearl, Comedian:

Van Steeden Orch.
8:30-Wayne King Orch.ii:00-Hayton Orel.; Fred

Allen, Comedian; Theo-
dore Webb. Baritone

10:00-Hillbilly Music
10:30-Ghost Stories-Sketch
11:00-Ferdinand Orch.
11 :15-/iews; Dance Orch.
11:30-Hubinotf Orch.
12:00-Masters Orch.
11451) A. BL-Lucas OrCle.

3:40-Byron Holiday, Songs
4:00-Health Talk-Dr. H. I.

Strandhagen
4:15-Milton Kaye. Plano
4:30-Virginians Quartet
4:45-Through the Looking-

glass-Frances Ingram
5:00-Dogs-Frank Dole
5:05-Sketch; Music
5:15-Astronomers-Talk
5:30-Town Talk-Robert

Reud
5:45-All Star Trio
6:00-Uncle Don
6:30-Imaginary Objections

to the Child Labor
Amendment-George Z.
Medalle, Attorney

6:45-Health Talk
6:50-Eddie Connors, Guitar
6:55-Real Life Dramas
7:00--Sports Resume
7:15-Harry Hershfield
7:30-Al and Lee Reiser.

Piano Duo
7:45-Stories of the Sea
8:00-Josef Ranald, Hand

Analyst
8:15Cal Tinney, Humor
6:30-Concert Orela.; Frank

Munn, Tenor
9: 00-Italics-H. S. Lott Jr.
9:30-Success-Harry Balkin
9:45-Robison Orch.

10:15-Current Events-Har-
lan Eugene Read

10:30-Dorothy Miller, and
Garfield Swift. Songs

1:00-Moonbeams Trio
1 :30-liarnet Orch.
.00-Robbins Orcti.

WJZ-760 Ke
7:50 A. M.-Yoichl Hiraoka,

Xylophone
7:45-Jolly Bill and Jane
8:00-Morning Devotions
8:10-Don Hall Trio
3:50-Lew White. Organ
9:00-Mystery Chef
9:15-Dance arch.
9:55-News Reports

10:00-Josephine Gibson, Hoe-
; tess Counselor

10:15-Young Artists Trio
10:30-Today's Children-

Dramatic Sketch
10:45-Jack and Loretta

Clemens, Songs
11 :00-Wife Saver-Talk
11:13-String Ensemble
11:30-U. S. Army Band
12:00-Eva Taylor, Songs
12:15 P. ht.-Merry Macs.

Songs
12:30-Farm and Home Hour
1:30-Vic and Bade-Sketch
1:45-U. S. Chamber of Com-

merce Luncheon, at Bank-
ers Club; Speakers, Henry
I. Harriman. President,
U. S. Chamber of Com-
merce; Hiroshi Saito, Jap-
anese Ambassador to U.
S., and Others

2 :30-SMackoUt-Sketch
2 :45-Leola Turner, So-

prano; Frederick Bittke.
Baritone; String Ensemble

3:00-Joe White, Tenor
3:15-Syncopators Orch.
3:45-Platt and Neirman,

Piano Duo
4:00-Betty and Bob-Sketch
4:15-Alice Joy. Songs
4:30-Physical Education ona Broad Scale-MaryHungerford, Writer
4:45-Tappan Junior High

School Chorus
5:00-Shield Orch.
5:30-Singing Lady
5:45-Little Orphan 'Annie

--Children's Program
6:00-Westminster Choir
6:30-Irene Beasley, Songs
6:43-Talk-Lowell Thomas
7:00-Amos 'n' Andy
7:15-John He-rick. Songs
7:30--Friendliness of Na-

tions-Henry T. Rainey,
Speaker of the House

7:45-Dr. Mary Matthews-
Sketch

8:00-The Absentee Killer-
Sketch

8:30-Dangerous Paradise-Sketch
8:45-Canoe Gardel, Bongs
9 :00--Cuekoo Program
9:30-John Charles Tharcias.

Baritone; Daly Orch.
10:00-Lopez Orch.; Male

Trio; Ed Sullivan, Talk:
Frances Langford, Songs;
Speaker, Frank Buck;

. Big-Game Hunter
10:30-Denny Orch.; Frank-

lyn Banr. Tenor
11:00-Pickens Sisters, Songs

11:15-Reinhold Schmidt,
Baritone

11:30-Stein Orch.
11 :45-NewS; Pollack Orch.
12:00-Coleman Orch.
12.30 A. AL-Stern Orch.

WN.Y0-810 Re
8:15 A. M.-Music Moods
8:25-City Consumers Guide
8:30-Organ Recital
9:13-Ships News ; Music
9:45-welfare News-Lillian

Large
10:00-Masterwork Hour
11:00-String Trio
12:00-Mabel Thibault, Cornet
12:15 P. AL-Dr. Leo Tobias
12:30-Dance Orch,
1:00-Police Alarms; Music
1:45-Martha Haskins and

Esther Jacobson, Songs
2:00-Capitol String Quartet
2:45-Growing Old-Dr.

Charles Bolduart
3:00-New York Citric Oreh.
4:30-Stamp Chat
4:40-Studio Program
5:00-Board of Education

Program
5:45-Johnny Marville, Songs
6:00-The Department of Li-

censes as a Social Agency
-Lawrence Burnstein, Re-
search Secretary

6:10-Harmortettes Trio
6:30-Educating our Educa-

tors-Theodore H. Rasa
6:45-National Musical

Benefit Society
7:15-Mary Doherty, Songs
7:30-The World Today -Dr.

Frank Bohn
W4.l3C-860 Re

7:30 A. zip-Organ Reveille
8:00-Studio Music
8:25-City Consumers Guide
8 :30-Warnow Orch.
9.00-Eton Boys. Songs
9:15-Madison Ensemble
9:30-Dance OrCh.

10:00-String EnSeMble
10:15-Bill and Ginger. Songs
10:30-News; String Orch.
10:40-Fats Waller, Songs
11:00-Home Economics-

Mary Ellis Ames
11:15-Osborne Orch.; Pedro

de Cordoba, Readings
11:30-Talk-Tony Woos
11:45-Recipes-Jane Ellison
12:00-Voice of Experience
12:15 P. 51.-Betty Barthel',

Songs
12:30-Ed McConnell. Songs
12 :45-Raginsky Orch.
1:00-Marie, the Little

French Princess-Sketch
1:15-Paige Orch. ; Joan

SIondeli, Actress, Inter-
viewed

1:30-Easy Acessketch
1:45-Playboys Trio
2:00-Studio Orch.
2:15-Romance of Helen

Trent-Sketch
2:30-School Of the Air
3:00-Chamber Music
3:30-Mary Manning. Songs;

Knickerbocker Singers
3:45-Studio Music
4 :00-Warnow Orch. ; Do Re

Mi Trio
4 :30-Ann Leaf Organ
4 :45-merrymaiters Orch.
5 :00-Skippy-Sketch
5:10-Jack Brooks. songs
5:30-Jack Armstrong, All-

American Boy-Sketch
5:45--Novelty Trio
6:00-Buck Rogers-Sketch
6:10-Bobby Benson-Sketcn
6:30-Music Box
6:45-Happy MinStrel
7:00-Myrt and Marge
7:15-Just Plain Bill-Sketch

:30-Armbruster Orch. ;
Jimmy Kemper, Songs

7 :45-News-Boake Carter
8:00-Men About Town

Trio Vivien Ruth, Songs
8:15-News-Edwin C. Hill
8:30-Albert Spalding. Vio-

lin; Conrad Thibault,
Baritone; Voorhees °reit.

9:00-Nino martini, metro-
politan Opera Tenor;
K-ostelanetz Orch.

9:30-Lombardo Orch.:
Burns and Allen. Comedy

10:00-Fiorito Oreh.; Dick
Powell, Songs

10:30-The Republican Re-
action-Representative
John Taber of New York

10 :45-Columblans Orch.
11:00-Nick Lucas, Songs
11 :15-NeWs ; Little Orch.
11:30-From Honolulu: No.

'Die Oreh.; McQuesten
Ora.

12:00-Hopkins Oreh.
12:80 A. 31.-Hall Orch.
1:00-Light Orch_
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7:00 A. M.-Exercises
7:45-Morning Devotions
8:00-Leading Events
8:05-Psychology Clinic
8:15-Music; Comedy
8:25-City Consurners Guide
8:30-9:00-MIMIC; Comedy
3:00 P. M.-Variety Music
3:30-George Losow, Songs
3 :45-Nicholas Saslavsky,

Baritone
4:05-The Philosopher-Talk
4:15-Masha Fried, Songs
4:30-Studio Music
5:30-Lies Girth.
5:45-6:00-Elisabeth Andres.

Contralto; String Ensem-
ble

8:00-A New Deal for the
Immigrant-Dr. Israel
Goldstein, President Jew-
ish National Fund; the
Conscientious Objector-
John Beardsley. Attorney

8:30-Ariatocrats Ensenibte
8:45-9:00-The Dance and

Our Changing Thnes-
Tamiris, Dancer

10:00-Knights of Melody
Oren.; Morton DaWSOD,
Songs

10:30-11:00-Opera-La rOrSttdel Destino
12:00-Rumba Music
12:15 A. BL-Gypsy Orch.
12:30-Dance Music
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